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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

November 23, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEF’S REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 21-02672 to 21-02776; ($346,045.37) 
Benefits Vouchers: 21-02649 to 21-02671; ($1,000,113.98) 
Benefits Vouchers: 21-02778 to 21-02786; ($705,692.54) 

Approval of Payroll 
November 15, 2021 ($1,269,381.75) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes - November 9, 2021. 

CORRESPONDENCE 
Thank You Card 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Action 
2022 Budget Public Hearing 

1) 2021-9 Resolution to establish regular tax levy
2) 2021-10 Resolution EMS Levy
3) 2021-11 Resolution budget for 2022

Standards of Cover 
Bid Award for Replacement Fire Engines 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Strategic Plan 
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Station 81 and Logistics flooring replacement quotes 
Capital Facilities Priorities 
Wellness Incentive Adjustment  
Labor Negotiations 
Commissioner Retreat 

Action 

COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)                                
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Contracts Committee (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting December 9, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(b) Labor Negotiations. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair Last Mtg Next 
Mill Creek Fay TBD
Finance Elmore 11/23/21 TBD
Contracts Waugh 12/6/21
Shop Snyder 11/8/21 TBD
Capital Facilities Snyder 11/1/21 TBD
Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 11/18/21 12/16/21
Leadership Schaub 9/9/21 12/1/21
Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 11/4/21 12/2/21
Revenue Planning 10/19/21 TBD
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00857 - 11/23/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,010.63AIR EXCHANGE, INC 21-026720020
91605912 Exhst Extractn Systm Srv Call (Water Le Invoice 11/05/2021 Exhst Extractn Systm Srv Call (Water Le 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,010.63

418.97AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 21-026732106
17YH-CM6J-P4DN Flushometr Super Wrench (Toilet Hndle Invoice 11/04/2021 Flushometr Super Wrench (Toilet Hndle 001-507-522-50-35-00 108.66
1KJK-7N1L-CNDW Hand SaniƟzer (4oz) (24pk) (x4) (EMS U Invoice 11/10/2021 Hand SaniƟzer (4oz) (24pk) (x4) (EMS U 001-509-522-30-31-02 213.80
1NGQ-YVFN-M9RW Gooseneck Table/Desk Lamp - ST 76 Invoice 11/10/2021 Gooseneck Table/Desk Lamp - ST 76 001-507-522-50-35-00 29.10
1VJX-NHCC-44FY Door Mounted Door Stop (4") (x7) Invoice 11/09/2021 Door Mounted Door Stop (4") (x7) 001-507-522-50-48-00 67.41

212.56APPLIANCE MECHANIC 21-026741881
19982 Dryer Srvice Call/Repair (New Thermal Invoice 11/11/2021 Dryer Srvice Call/Repair (New Thermal 001-507-522-50-48-00 212.56

261.94ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-026750040
656000135941 Uniform Rental/Laundry Services - Sho Invoice 11/04/2021 Uniform Rental/Laundry Services - Sho 500-511-522-60-41-04 80.98
656000139243 Uniform Rental/Laundry Services - Sho Invoice 11/11/2021 Uniform Rental/Laundry Services - Sho 500-511-522-60-41-04 83.29
656000139246 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 11/11/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.39
656000142893 Uniform Rental/Laundry Services - Sho Invoice 11/18/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 81.28
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

9,579.92BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 21-026760065
84235522 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/04/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 45.06

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 462.74
84239562 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/06/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 31.48

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 163.69
84239563 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 59.71
84239564 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 226.21
84241523 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/07/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 607.12
84241524 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/07/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,547.22

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.68
84244845 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/11/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 742.88

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 355.67
84246412 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/12/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 85.04
84246413 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/12/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 85.04
84246414 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 10/12/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 13.32

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 309.02
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 118.14

84248323 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/13/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 690.53
84248324 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/13/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 52.55
84248325 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/13/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 15.48

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.68
84250123 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 10/14/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 13.34
84253121 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/18/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 128.61

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 61.68
84253122 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/18/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 32.12
84253123 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/18/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 777.67
84254951 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/19/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 297.70

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,400.51
84254952 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/19/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 95.36
84256874 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 14.10
84258773 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 10/21/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 76.48

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 381.03
84258774 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/21/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 633.06

434.97BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-026770070
104609 Shop Parts Invoice 11/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 434.97

124.30BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 21-026780073
31670 Shop Parts Invoice 10/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 124.30
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Vendor Name Payment Amount
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588.71CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 21-026791913
27630771 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 11/11/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.78
27630773 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 11/11/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.18
27664016 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 11/11/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.47
27664017 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 11/11/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
27664018 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 11/11/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
27677968 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD Invoice 11/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 224.12

2,428.03CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 21-026800094
N797234 LAN Network Switch (Cisco Catalyst C3 Invoice 11/18/2021 LAN Network Switch (Cisco Catalyst C3 001-513-522-10-35-00 2,428.03

385.06CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 21-026810095
1631 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 385.06

802.04CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-026820096
LY 310620 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 11/09/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 417.06
SP 877952 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 11/04/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 90.05
SP 878003 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 11/17/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 75.60
WV 199094 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 11/18/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 219.33

7,425.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 21-026830103
107703 AƩorney Services Invoice 10/31/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 7,425.00

75.28CHRISTENSEN, INC 21-026840531
0247381-IN Shop Parts Invoice 11/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 75.28

347.91CITY OF MONROE 21-026850110
ADMIN-OCT21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 11/02/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 52.19

300-507-522-50-47-00 295.72

609.93CITY OF MONROE 21-026860110
ST31-OCT21 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 11/02/2021 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 609.93

141.55CITY OF MONROE 21-026870110
ST32-OCT21 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 11/02/2021 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-02 141.55

379.01CITY OF MONROE 21-026880110
ST31IRR-OCT21 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 11/02/2021 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 379.01

502.54COMCAST 21-026890126
ADMIN-NOVDEC21 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin Bl Invoice 11/07/2021 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 502.54

154.79COMCAST 21-026900126
ST71-NOVDEC21 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 11/07/2021 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 154.79

150.05COMCAST 21-026910126
ST73-NOVDEC21 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 11/04/2021 Internet Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

104.79COMCAST 21-026920126
ST83-NOVDEC21 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 11/08/2021 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.79
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Vendor Name Payment Amount
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1,984.00COURIERWEST 21-026930136
6213 Mail Courier Monthly Service Invoice 10/01/2021 Mail Courier Monthly Service 001-502-522-10-41-01 1,984.00

886.70CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 21-026940138
165694 Bay Door Srvc Call (Inspct Motor H2O D Invoice 11/09/2021 Bay Door Srvc Call (Inspct Motor H2O D 001-507-522-50-48-00 886.70

686.33CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 21-026950139
2816069 Water - ST 33 Invoice 10/31/2021 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 686.33

464.88CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 21-026960139
2813134 Water - ST 71 Invoice 10/31/2021 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 464.88

251.97CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 21-026970139
2815352 Water - ST 74 Invoice 10/31/2021 Water - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-02 251.97

17,730.70CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 21-026981584
19242 Dry Pendent Fire Sprnklr Head Rplcmnt Invoice 10/29/2021 Dry Pendent Fire Sprnklr Head Rplcmnt 001-507-522-50-48-00 6,036.80
19243 Fire Sprnklr Corrctns & Chck Valve Insta Invoice 10/29/2021 Fire Sprnklr Corrctns & Chck Valve Insta 001-507-522-50-48-00 8,998.90
19244 Dry Fire Sprinklr Head Remvl (TesƟng) ( Invoice 10/29/2021 Dry Fire Sprinklr Head Remvl (TesƟng) ( 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,695.00

105.23DIRECTV, LLC 21-026991600
050747001X211102 TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 11/21/2021 TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 105.23

695.93DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORAT 21-027000167
480352-000 Aluminum Roof Ladder (16') (E31) Invoice 10/29/2021 Aluminum Roof Ladder (16') (E31) 001-504-522-20-35-00 695.93

195.76ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 21-027011875
AR205836 Copier Machine Usage - Sonya,ST 81,82 Invoice 11/15/2021 Copier Machine Usage - Sonya,ST 81,82 001-502-522-10-31-00 195.76

102.32FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 21-027020222
PC304001565;01 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 102.32
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Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,352.55GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-027030226
019596377 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 10/25/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 233.78
019620346 Class A Bell Cap Invoice 10/27/2021 Class A Bell Cap 001-504-522-20-31-07 62.23
019628831 Uniform Metal Badge (SRFR) (x2) Invoice 10/27/2021 Uniform Metal Badge (SRFR) (x2) 001-512-522-10-49-06 199.86
019629997 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 10/28/2021 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 56.67
019629998 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 10/28/2021 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 56.83
019640224 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/29/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 95.02
019640225 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/29/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 96.40
019640226 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 10/29/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 187.92
019653215 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 11/01/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 238.03
019653306 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Dark Navy Invoice 11/01/2021 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Dark Navy 001-504-522-20-31-07 68.07
019653339 Duty Boots Invoice 11/01/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.81
019664431 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 11/02/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 188.56
019664438 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 11/02/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.17
019664439 L/S Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 11/02/2021 L/S Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 284.05
019664454 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 11/02/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.19
019675388 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 11/03/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 82.74
019675389 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 11/03/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.22
019675390 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 11/03/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.93
019675413 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 11/03/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 241.33
019684839 Leather Belt Invoice 11/04/2021 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.03
019684840 Industrial Pants Invoice 11/04/2021 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 146.92
019694366 Leather Belt, Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 11/05/2021 Leather Belt, Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 295.85
019716558 Uniform Metal Badge (SRFR) Invoice 11/08/2021 Uniform Metal Badge (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 104.78
019718076 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 11/09/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 120.16

2,249.49GRAINGER 21-027040238
9110338192 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/05/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 64.18
9114952170 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/09/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 396.10
9115131980 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/09/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 409.13
9115131998 Car Wash & StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/09/2021 Car Wash Supplies 001-509-522-20-48-01 65.76

Car Wash Supplies 001-513-522-20-48-01 65.77
StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 675.61

9115438518 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/09/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 70.44
9118128488 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 115.84
9120949210 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/15/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 338.69
9122914493 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 11/17/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 47.97

1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 21-027051660
12/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - Dece Invoice 12/01/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - Dece 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,970.00

158.47HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLU 21-027062105
9197560711 Emergency Light Assembly (x3) Invoice 11/17/2021 Emergency Light Assembly (x3) 001-507-522-50-35-00 158.47

113.56HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 21-027070257
1-618474 Shop Parts Invoice 05/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 113.56
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185.41HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 21-027080260
569555 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 185.41

39.35IMS ALLIANCE 21-027091878
21-2919 Name & Custom Engraved Yellow Tags Invoice 11/08/2021 Name & Custom Engraved Yellow Tags 001-504-522-20-31-01 39.35

415.60IRON MOUNTAIN INC 21-027100276
202442047 OffSite Server Data Storage Invoice 10/31/2021 OffSite Server Data Storage 001-513-522-10-41-04 415.60

15,982.92ISOUTSOURCE 21-027110277
CW259137 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 11/12/2021 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 1,323.63
CW259531 IT Services  Invoice 11/15/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 14,659.29

220.00JILL ESPITIA 21-027121729
INV06963 Duty Boots Reimbursement Invoice 11/02/2021 Duty Boots Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-31-07 220.00

415.44KAITLIN KING 21-027131752
INV06964 Per Diem Reimb.- Fire & Life Safety Edu Invoice 11/09/2021 Per Diem Reimb.- Fire & Life Safety Edu 001-515-522-30-43-00 415.44

286.31KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 21-027140313
9452 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 286.31

86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 21-027151879
ST81-NOV21 Sewer - ST 81 Invoice 11/01/2021 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00

172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 21-027161879
ST82-NOV21 Sewer - ST 82 Invoice 11/01/2021 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 172.00

127.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 21-027171596
4723169 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 11/01/2021 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 41.00
4723170 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad Invoice 11/01/2021 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad 001-502-522-10-41-01 43.00
4723171 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 11/01/2021 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 43.00

5,002.18LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 21-027180348
SRF-1121 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng (Octo Invoice 11/04/2021 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng (Octo 001-502-522-10-41-01 5,002.18

220.98LOWE'S 21-027190352
901015 Paint Brushes,Int/Ext Paint Primer, Inte Invoice 10/04/2021 Paint Brushes,Int/Ext Paint Primer, Inte 001-506-522-45-31-03 92.04
910958 Paint Roller Covers & Corner MounƟng Invoice 10/07/2021 Paint Roller Covers & Corner MounƟng 001-507-522-50-48-00 19.47
922406 Taping Knives,Mixing Arm,Paint Rollr K Invoice 10/04/2021 Taping Knives,Mixing Arm,Paint Rollr K 001-507-522-50-48-00 98.06
922766 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 10/11/2021 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 11.41

20,050.15MATT ABERS 21-027200360
INV06965 SL Buyback Reimbursmnt (L&I) (Ineligib Invoice 11/15/2021 SL Buyback Reimbursmnt (L&I) (Ineligib 001-504-522-20-49-04 20,050.15

1,065.90MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 21-027210379
21135 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 11/05/2021 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,065.90

74.12NC MACHINERY CO 21-027221932
MNCS1956949 Shop Parts Invoice 11/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 68.33
MNCS1957498 Shop Parts Invoice 11/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.79
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339.70NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-027232011
ST73-NOVDEC21 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 73 Invoice 11/10/2021 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 339.70

4,261.83NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 21-027240424
21-31122 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 11/17/2021 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 2,964.47

Bunker Gear Remove/Replace Logo (SR 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,297.36

1,547.44OFFICE DEPOT 21-027250434
203420616001 Wireless Phone Headset Return (Admi Credit Memo 10/27/2021 Wireless Phone Headset Return (Admi 001-513-522-10-35-00 -104.84
207523620001 Copy Paper, High Visibility Permanent Invoice 11/15/2021 Copy Paper, High Visibility Permanent 001-502-522-10-31-00 111.15
207576628001 LeƩer Opener Invoice 11/13/2021 LeƩer Opener 001-502-522-10-35-00 3.28
207576650001 LeƩer Opener (3pk) Invoice 11/13/2021 LeƩer Opener (3pk) 001-502-522-10-35-00 1.72
207576654001 Shipping/Packing Tape (6pk) Invoice 11/15/2021 Shipping/Packing Tape (6pk) 001-502-522-10-31-00 24.23
208583579001 Printable Address Labels Invoice 11/02/2021 Printable Address Labels 001-502-522-10-31-00 12.18
208636478001 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders (2 Div Invoice 11/05/2021 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders (2 Div 001-502-522-10-31-00 96.25
208637162001 Admin Office Supplies & Small Tools/M Invoice 11/05/2021 Paper CuƩer/Trimmer 001-502-522-10-35-00 209.22

Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders (2 Div 001-502-522-10-31-00 99.68
208637163001 Hanging File Folders (Legal) (25pk) (x3) Invoice 11/05/2021 Hanging File Folders (Legal) (25pk) (x3) 001-502-522-10-31-00 115.21
210425324001 Printer Ink Invoice 11/15/2021 Printer Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 979.36

117.21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 21-027260433
3711-437311 Shop Parts Invoice 11/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 117.21

1,574.44PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC. 21-027270466
C826768 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 11/10/2021 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 787.22

001-509-522-20-32-00 787.22

91,287.00PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SERVICES 21-027281777
113855 Annual Employee Medical EvaluaƟons Invoice 10/27/2021 Annual Employee Medical EvaluaƟons 001-510-522-20-41-06 91,287.00

240.18PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-027290483
ST71-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 11/15/2021 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 240.18

416.29PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-027300483
ST81-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 11/05/2021 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 416.29

344.64PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-027310483
ST33-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 11/11/2021 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 344.64

208.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-027320483
ST73-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 11/12/2021 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 208.98

36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-027330483
ST31-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 11/08/2021 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 36.11

479.53PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-027340483
ST82-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 11/05/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 479.53

613.43PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-027350483
ADMIN-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 11/08/2021 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 92.01

300-507-522-50-47-00 521.42
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228.86PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-027360483
ST74-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 74 Invoice 11/12/2021 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 228.86

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-027370483
ST82STOR-OCTNOV21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 11/22/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

104.57PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 21-027380484
24250184 Shop Parts Invoice 11/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 104.57

100.00QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC. 21-027392054
OCT2021 Postage Machine Usage - Postage Purc Invoice 11/01/2021 Postage Machine Usage - Postage Purc 001-502-522-10-42-00 100.00

50.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 21-027401533
IN0000153331 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x2) Invoice 10/31/2021 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x2) 001-502-522-10-41-01 50.00

530.79RICOH USA, INC. 21-027410501
105602709 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 11/10/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-522-10-45-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 211.72

614.38RICOH USA, INC. 21-027420501
105572366 Copier Machine - ST 31 Invoice 11/29/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-522-10-45-00 396.30

Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 218.08

485.10RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 21-027431662
3923 Unclog/Clean Kitchen Sink & Floor Dra Invoice 11/18/2021 Unclog/Clean Kitchen Sink & Floor Dra 001-507-522-50-48-00 485.10

8,316.14SIGNCO 21-027442148
135301 Sign Permit/Drawings/Applicatn Fees ( Invoice 11/04/2021 Sign Permit/Drawings/Applicatn Fees ( 001-512-522-10-49-06 609.55
135302 Sign Permit/Drawings/Applicatn Fees ( Invoice 11/04/2021 Sign Permit/Drawings/Applicatn Fees ( 001-512-522-10-49-06 872.59
135309 Sign Permit/Drawings/Applctn Fees (SR Invoice 11/08/2021 Sign Permit/Drawings/Applctn Fees (SR 001-512-522-10-49-06 1,389.00
135310 StaƟon Post Sign Kit (Face & Parts) (SRF Invoice 11/08/2021 StaƟon Post Sign Kit (Face & Parts) (SRF 001-512-522-10-49-06 5,445.00

166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-027450544
ST76FM-OCT21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 Invoice 10/31/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 21-027460544
ST77FM-OCT21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 10/31/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

477.07SILVER LAKE WATER 21-027470544
ST76-OCT21 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 10/31/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 477.07

117.70SILVER LAKE WATER 21-027480544
ST77-OCT21 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 10/31/2021 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 117.70

5,929.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY 21-027490558
226553 Snohomish County Bldg Permit (21118 Invoice 11/06/2021 Snohomish County Bldg Permit (21118 300-507-594-50-62-83 5,929.12

1,007.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING 21-027501550
I000571933 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 11/05/2021 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 662.50
I000571935 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 11/05/2021 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 344.50

343.61SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-027510565
135398411 Electricity - ST 76 Invoice 11/05/2021 Electricity - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 343.61
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583.95SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-027520565
108981010 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 11/12/2021 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 583.95

14.68SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-027530565
145259217 Electricity - ST 82 Storage Invoice 11/12/2021 Electricity - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 14.68

191.02SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-027540565
115575380 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 11/15/2021 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 191.02

300.30SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-027550565
122191266 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 11/12/2021 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 300.30

121.18SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 21-027561536
EXCISETAX-OCT21 Excise/Use Tax - October 2021 Invoice 10/31/2021 Excise/Use Tax - October 2021 001-504-522-20-35-00 5.81

Excise/Use Tax - October 2021 001-505-522-30-31-00 4.09
Excise/Use Tax - October 2021 001-506-522-45-35-00 51.48
Excise/Use Tax - October 2021 001-509-522-30-31-02 38.70
Excise/Use Tax - October 2021 500-511-522-60-35-00 21.10

697.63SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 21-027571536
6359 EMS Transport Refund Invoice 11/10/2021 EMS Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 580.86
6361 EMS Transport Refund Invoice 11/10/2021 EMS Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 116.77

69,162.93SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 21-027581536
FIRE-11/15/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 11/15/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 55,240.79

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 13,922.14

3,475.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 21-027590567
OCT2021 AƩorney Services Invoice 11/01/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,475.00

7,763.56SOUND PUBLISHING, INC 21-027600569
2617930 2021 Levy Postcard Mailer PrinƟng Invoice 10/24/2021 2021 Levy Postcard Mailer PrinƟng 001-515-522-30-49-01 7,763.56

42.81SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-027610572
130753 Shop Parts Invoice 11/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 42.81

817.94SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-027622057
4645273 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 Invoice 10/28/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4645275 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 10/29/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93
4645276 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 10/29/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4645277 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 10/29/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93
4645278 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 10/27/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4645281 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 10/26/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 97.46
4645282 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 10/30/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4645283 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 10/28/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4645284 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 10/25/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17
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444.27STAPLES 21-027631933
2942739661 Post-It SƟcky Notes (5pk) (x3) Invoice 10/08/2021 Post-It SƟcky Notes (5pk) (x3) 001-502-522-10-31-00 47.05
2945950981 Adjustable Computer Monitor Stand (x Invoice 10/14/2021 Adjustable Computer Monitor Stand (x 001-502-522-10-35-00 73.21
2946924161 At-A-Glance Calendar Invoice 10/15/2021 At-A-Glance Calendar 001-502-522-10-31-00 20.43
2947114961 Post-It SƟcky Notes Refund (5pk) (x3) Credit Memo 10/15/2021 Post-It SƟcky Notes Refund (5pk) (x3) 001-502-522-10-31-00 -47.05
2950401311 2-Prong Report Cover (5pk) (x2) Invoice 10/21/2021 2-Prong Report Cover (5pk) (x2) 001-502-522-10-31-00 42.61
2951326701 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders Invoice 10/22/2021 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders 001-502-522-10-31-00 144.24
2953121401 Hanging File Folders (Legal) Invoice 10/26/2021 Hanging File Folders (Legal) 001-502-522-10-31-00 42.61
2954627631 Highlighters, Pens, Notebooks Invoice 10/28/2021 Highlighters, Pens, Notebooks 001-502-522-10-31-00 26.11
2954720311 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders Invoice 10/28/2021 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders 001-502-522-10-31-00 95.06

121.18STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 21-027640580
EXCISETAX-OCT21 Excise/Use Tax - October 2021 (600-35 Invoice 10/31/2021 Excise/Use Tax - October 2021 (600-35 611-512-589-00-00-00 121.18

389.84STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 21-027651634
3558957M Medical Supplies Invoice 10/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 389.84

12,418.74SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 21-027660587
20212261 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 11/10/2021 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 12,418.74

3,316.22TELEFLEX, LLC 21-027671645
9504646851 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/29/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 612.30
9504669098 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/04/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 672.75
9504669100 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/04/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 677.50
9504669101 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/04/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,353.67

837.36TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-027680610
A09924 Shop Parts Invoice 11/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 357.63
A09959 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 293.92
A09960 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 185.81

2,390.00UL LLC 21-027690616
72020440548 Aerial Ladder Annual InspecƟon (L9601 Invoice 10/27/2021 Aerial Ladder Annual InspecƟon (L9601 001-513-522-20-48-01 2,390.00

1,326.90UMC 21-027702017
108354 Women's Bathrm Drain Clog Servc Call Invoice 11/11/2021 Women's Bathrm Drain Clog Servc Call 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,326.90

419.69VERATHON MEDICAL 21-027710631
80385624 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/11/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 419.69

40.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-027720633
9891638564 District Mifi Plan (Huff) Invoice 10/28/2021 District Mifi Plan (Huff) 001-513-522-10-42-00 40.01

18,152.55WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 21-027730579
L145002 Accountability & Financial Audit (2020 Invoice 11/10/2021 Accountability & Financial Audit (2020 001-512-522-10-41-12 18,152.55

147.76WAVE BUSINESS 21-027740651
032004901-0009130 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 Invoice 11/01/2021 Internet & TV Services - ST 74 001-513-522-50-42-01 147.76

1,190.91WAVE BUSINESS 21-027750651
103131101-0009130 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 Invoice 11/01/2021 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,190.91
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109.52WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 21-027760665
918542 Shop Parts Invoice 05/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 109.52

346,045.37Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 105
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11/22/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02672 1,010.63AIR EXCHANGE, INC
21-02673 418.97AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
21-02674 212.56APPLIANCE MECHANIC
21-02675 261.94ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
21-02676 9,579.92BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
21-02677 434.97BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
21-02678 124.30BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
21-02679 588.71CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
21-02680 2,428.03CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
21-02681 385.06CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONAL
21-02682 802.04CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
21-02683 7,425.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
21-02684 75.28CHRISTENSEN, INC
21-02685 347.91CITY OF MONROE
21-02686 609.93CITY OF MONROE
21-02687 141.55CITY OF MONROE
21-02688 379.01CITY OF MONROE
21-02689 502.54COMCAST
21-02690 154.79COMCAST
21-02691 150.05COMCAST
21-02692 104.79COMCAST
21-02693 1,984.00COURIERWEST
21-02694 886.70CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
21-02695 686.33CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
21-02696 464.88CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
21-02697 251.97CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
21-02698 17,730.70CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
21-02699 105.23DIRECTV, LLC
21-02700 695.93DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION
21-02701 195.76ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
21-02702 102.32FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST

49,241.80
49,241.80

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/22/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02703 3,352.55GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
21-02704 2,249.49GRAINGER
21-02705 1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
21-02706 158.47HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS
21-02707 113.56HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
21-02708 185.41HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
21-02709 39.35IMS ALLIANCE
21-02710 415.60IRON MOUNTAIN INC
21-02711 15,982.92ISOUTSOURCE
21-02712 220.00JILL ESPITIA
21-02713 415.44KAITLIN KING
21-02714 286.31KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
21-02715 86.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
21-02716 172.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
21-02717 127.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
21-02718 5,002.18LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS
21-02719 220.98LOWE'S
21-02720 20,050.15MATT ABERS
21-02721 1,065.90MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
21-02722 74.12NC MACHINERY CO
21-02723 339.70NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
21-02724 4,261.83NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
21-02725 1,547.44OFFICE DEPOT
21-02726 117.21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
21-02727 1,574.44PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC.
21-02728 91,287.00PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SERVICES INC
21-02729 240.18PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-02730 416.29PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-02731 344.64PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-02732 208.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-02733 36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY

152,561.25
201,803.05

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/22/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02734 479.53PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-02735 613.43PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-02736 228.86PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-02737 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-02738 104.57PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
21-02739 100.00QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC.
21-02740 50.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
21-02741 530.79RICOH USA, INC.
21-02742 614.38RICOH USA, INC.
21-02743 485.10RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN SERVICES LLC
21-02744 8,316.14SIGNCO
21-02745 166.60SILVER LAKE WATER
21-02746 166.60SILVER LAKE WATER
21-02747 477.07SILVER LAKE WATER
21-02748 117.70SILVER LAKE WATER
21-02749 5,929.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY
21-02750 1,007.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICE
21-02751 343.61SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02752 583.95SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02753 14.68SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02754 191.02SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02755 300.30SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02756 121.18SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
21-02757 697.63SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
21-02758 69,162.93SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
21-02759 3,475.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC
21-02760 7,763.56SOUND PUBLISHING, INC
21-02761 42.81SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
21-02762 817.94SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
21-02763 444.27STAPLES
21-02764 121.18STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

103,502.82
305,305.87

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/22/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02765 389.84STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
21-02766 12,418.74SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC
21-02767 3,316.22TELEFLEX, LLC
21-02768 837.36TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
21-02769 2,390.00UL LLC
21-02770 1,326.90UMC
21-02771 419.69VERATHON MEDICAL
21-02772 40.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
21-02773 18,152.55WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
21-02774 147.76WAVE BUSINESS
21-02775 1,190.91WAVE BUSINESS
21-02776 109.52WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY

40,739.50
346,045.37

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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11/11/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02649 623.16AFLAC

21-02650 764,439.52DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

21-02651 347.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

21-02652 1,013.10FIREPAC

21-02653 1,251.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38

21-02654 56,441.90HRA VEBA TRUST

21-02655 3,947.44IAFF LOCAL 2781

21-02656 492.50IAFF LOCAL 2781

21-02657 8,395.38IAFF LOCAL 2781

21-02658 808.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

21-02659 816.00IAFF LOCAL 2781
